
Trains arriving in Melksham in the evening 
connect with bus service 271 as follows:
Paddington 16:30 17:42 19:00
Swindon 17:36 18:48 20:06
Chippenham 17:53 19:05 20:23

Melksham
→ Station 18:03 19:14 20:32
→ Roundponds 18:13 19:24 20:46

Town Centre 18:19 19:28 20:50
The Forest 18:26 19:33 20:55

Monday to Friday shown    Queensway 18:30 19:37 20:59
   times vary at weekends    Bowerhill 18:36 19:43 21:05

   Sells Green 18:41 19:47 21:09

Bus services in the morning …
x72 272 272

The Forest 06:58 09:13
Queensway 07:02 09:17
Bowerhill 06:52 07:05 09:21
Town Centre 07:00 07:13 09:30

Melksham
→ Roundponds 07:05 07:20 09:38
→ Station 07:20 07:49 10:04

Chippenham 07:31 08:00 10:14
Swindon 07:48 08:23 10:34
Paddington 08:54 09:24 11:39

Buses 14, 68, 69, X72, 271 and 272 pass the top of station approach.  
Their nearest stops are at Roundponds (see map)

Information correlated by TransWilts CRP … http://www.transwilts.org
ask us or tourist information for daytime and other destinations / times


